# OP \$215.00 425812

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TERSUS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		06/15/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TERSUS LIFE SCIENCES, LLC
Street Address:	9990 COCONUT ROAD, SUITE 362
City:	BONITA SPRINGS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34135
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4258128	PROVINAL
Registration Number:	4396935	CARDIA7
Registration Number:	4396936	CARDIA7
Registration Number:	4396970	THE HEARTIER OMEGA
Registration Number:	4396971	CARDIA7 THE HEARTIER OMEGA
Registration Number:	4882157	TERSUS PHARMACEUTICALS THE OMEGA-7 COMPA
Registration Number:	4703142	TERSUS PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	86436776	FLEXINOL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6173424001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173424000

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com,bcorbin@foley.com

Correspondent Name: NICOLE GAGE

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 099646-0101

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0175

900365305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBIE-JEAN CORBIN
SIGNATURE:	/bobbie-jean corbin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2016
Total Attachments: 1	

source=099646-0101 2015-06-15 Name Change Document#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0176**  State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 06/18/2015 FILED 11:00 AM 06/18/2015 SRV 150930566 - 4943336 FILE

l.

2.

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company: 2	rersus	Pharma	ceuticais	الللاء
					***********
The Certificate of	f Formation of the limi	ted liabil	ity compa	ny is hereby a	mende
as follows:					
of Tersus Ph entity will effective im	ent is being su araceuticals, I be Tersus Life mediately upon artment of Stat	LC. T Science the ap	he new es, LLC	name of t and will	his
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the unders	igned hav	/e execute	d this Certific	ate on
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the unders	igned hav	/e executed		
	HEREOF, the unders	igned hav		, A.D. 201	
the 15th	day of June	igned hav			
the 15th	day of June By:	vl		, A.D. 201	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0177

**RECORDED: 05/20/2016**